

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25817-25818/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2010 in FAO No.132/2004 dated 10/05/2011 in CM No.21343/2010 in FAO No.132/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KHUSHI RAM(D) TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIHAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Rai, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ramesh Kr. Haritash, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Mukesh Bala, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties informed that pleadings are complete and the matter has ripe for hearing.

List after four weeks on non-miscellaneous day.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master