

Listed on 2.1.2014
Before Court No. 2
Item No. 48

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 25817-25818/2011
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Khushi Ram (Dead) Through LRs. ...Petitioners
Versus
Nihal Singh & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time for filing additional affidavit in support of the application for condonation of delay.
List the matter after four weeks.
Additional affidavit may be filed in the meanwhile."*

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for petitioners has on 20.12.2013 filed additional affidavit and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21st DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to :
1. Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate
2. Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

p-2/ss